
American Red Cross of Omaha Metro and Council Bluffs 
 

Mike Francis, Disaster Program Manager  
402-730-4165 (cell) - michael.francis@redcross.org 
 

Ashley Frampton, Disaster Program Specialist 
402-990-6774 (cell) - ashley.framption@redcross.org 

American Red Cross of Capital Area and Eastern Nebraska 
 

Gina Troncone, Disaster Program Manager  
402-990-6190 (cell)  - gina.troncone3@redcross.org 
 

Abby Schletzbaum, Disaster Program Specialist 
308-218-9477 (cell) - abigail.schletzbaum2@redcross.org 

American Red Cross of Central and Western Nebraska 
 

Brian Stephens, Disaster Program Manager  
308-224-5163 (cell)  - brian.stephens2@redcross.org 
 

Abby Schletzbaum, Disaster Program Specialist 
308-218-9477 (cell) - abigail.schletzbaum2@redcross.org 

American Red Cross of the Capital Area Kansas 
 

Matthew Golubski, Disaster Program Manager  
785-230-1914 (cell) - matthew.golubski2@redcross.org 
 

Sarah Wickham, Disaster Program Specialist 
620-655-2251 (cell) - sarah.wickham@redcross.org 

American Red Cross of Midway Kansas  
 

Dicie Nicklaus Disaster Program Manager  
316-650-9104 (cell)  - Dicie.Nicklaus4@redcross.org 
 

VACANT, Disaster Program Specialist 
620-352-1128 (cell) - @redcross.org 

American Red Cross of Central and Western Kansas 
 

Deb Tucker, Disaster Program Manager  
785-230-2333 (cell) - Debra.Tucker@redcross.org 
 

Sarah Wickham, Disaster Program Specialist 
620-655-2251 (cell) - sarah.wickham@redcross.org 

Kansas Nebraska SW Iowa Region 

24 Hour Emergency Number: 844-334-7569 

Regional Support 

Brandon Holstrom, Regional Disaster Officer       515-720-1636 (cell) - brandon.holstrom@redcross.org 

Aaron Phillips, Regional Functional Manager          620-668-9091 (cell) - aaron.phillips@redcross.org  

Ariane Messina, Regional Direct Services Specialist   785-249-0938 (cell) - ariane.messina@redcross.org 

Valerie Cundy, Regional Workforce Manager              785-230-5326 (cell) - valerie.cundy@redcross.org 


